e MotorCheck

REF: VIR]DRAL

DATE: 26/08/2025 Minor issues
DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Current MOT is not valid

Vehicle History Check

@ MG B BLUE, 1973 1

Flag exists on Tax & SORN
Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

. Finance

No finance agreement recorded

. Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

@ AtRisk

No risk marker recorded

@ \Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

. Condition Alerts

No condition alerts

@ scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

@ stolen

No stolen record



Description

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

Finance

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT

Scrapped

SCRAPPED

VIC

Stolen

STOLEN

UMP717M

MG B

1798 cc

N/A

PETROL

DOOR

N/A

N/A

BLUE

20/08/1973

GHN5313294G

18V582H12435

N/A

No

26/08/2025 14:19

No

No

No

No

No

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LATEST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

15/06/2015

N/A

N/A

CAR

N/A

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

N/A

N/A



DISCREPANCY No
READING SOURCE
Historical Readings
7.5K
12/05/2017 6,746 Miles MOT
5K
15/04/2016 6,529 Miles MOT
25K 28/01/2015 6,309 Miles MoT
0 11/09/2013 5,835 Miles MOT
[
1980 1990 2000 2010
17/08/2012 5,130 Miles MOT
15/08/2012 5,125 Miles MOT
14/05/2010 4,758 Miles MOT
04/05/2010 4,754 Miles MOT
27/04/2009 4,392 Miles MOT
27/04/2009 4,389 Miles MOT
28/04/2008 3,973 Miles MOT
28/04/2008 3,971 Miles MOT
30/04/2007 3,567 Miles MOT
02/05/2006 3,138 Miles MOT
The first recorded mileage for this vehicle is significantly lower than the UK average
for it's age at the time. Whilst the report shows "No Discrepancy", we strongly
recommend you take further steps to verify the odometer reading of this car.
You can do this by requesting a 'Service History' using the button below and / or
examining any service history or repair receipts evidencing the mileage that are
available with the car. Please add this information to the report using the "Notes"
feature above as it may be required for audit purposes.

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi and Usage Check

Found {1 ) minor issue

FOUND ON DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

Found (1 ) minor issue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked



PREVIOUS KEEPERS

AGE

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

LATEST V5C

LAST V5C (CURRENT KEEPER)

52 years

21

15/06/2015

15/06/2015

KEEPER FINISH DURATION
Current 17/04/1988 N/A 37 years 4 months
6th 17/04/1988 17/04/1988 1 day

1st - 5th 20/08/1973 17/04/1988 14 years 7 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES No

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR BLUE

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE No
IMPORTED No
IMPORTED NI No
IMPORT DATE N/A

ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN N/A
EXPORTED No
EXPORT DATE N/A



MOT

Found (1 ) minor issue

MOT VALID

MOT EXPIRY

REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

#112/05/2017 Pass

No

11/05/2018

20/08/1973

01/08/1976

Advisory Nearside Rear Brake pipe slightly corroded (3.6.B.2¢). all inner
wheel arches corroded
Minor N/A

#212/05/2017 Fail
Test Date 12/05/2017 Test Date 12/05/2017
Expiry Date 11/05/2018 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 6,746 Miles Odometer 6,746 Miles
Test No. 561204660624 Test No. 845386594088
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d)
Advisory Rear Brake pipe slightly corroded (3.6.B.2c). all inner wheel Advisory all inner wheel arches corroded. Rear Brake pipe slightly
arches corroded corroded (3.6.B.2c)
Minor N/A Minor N/A
Test Date 15/04/2016 Test Date 15/04/2016
Expiry Date 14/04/2017 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 6,529 Miles Odometer 6,529 Miles
Test No. 781054288236 Test No. 347380985072
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Position lamp switch does not illuminate the front and rear

position lamps with a single operation (1.1.A.2). Nearside
Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d). Headlamp
does not operate immediately when selected on dipped beam
(1.7.4a). Headlamp does not operate immediately when
selected on main beam (1.7.4a)

Advisory all inner wheel arches corroded. Nearside Rear Brake pipe
slightly corroded (3.6.B.2¢)
Minor N/A

#5 28/01/2015 Pass #6 11/09/2013 Pass

Test Date 28/01/2015 Test Date 11/09/2013

Expiry Date 27/01/2016 Expiry Date 10/09/2014

Odometer 6,309 Miles Odometer 5,835 Miles

Test No. 325248525099 Test No. 997374653249

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A Minor N/A




#7 17/08/2012 Pass

#8 15/08/2012 Fail

#9 14/05/2010 Pass

Test Date 17/08/2012 Test Date 15/08/2012

Expiry Date 16/08/2013 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 5,130 Miles Odometer 5,125 Miles

Test No. 836970732267 Test No. 356638222207

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer

liquid (8.2.3). Offside rear brake binding (3.7.B.1). Nearside

Advisory noise in steering rack. Offside Front Tyre worn close to the Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d). Front Exhaust
legal limit (4.1.E.1). sill covers fitted not allowing inspection of has a major leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2). Position lamp switch
sill condition. Offside Rear fog lamp has light sources not does not illuminate the front and rear position lamps with a
illuminating, but not more than 50% (1.3.2b) single operation (1.1.A.2)

Minor N/A Advisory Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1). noise
in steering rack. Offside Rear fog lamp has light sources not
illuminating, but not more than 50% (1.3.2b). sill covers fitted
not allowing inspection of sill condition

Minor N/A

#10 04/05/2010 Fail

#11 27/04/2009

Pass

Test Date 14/05/2010 Test Date 04/05/2010

Expiry Date 13/05/2011 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 4,758 Miles Odometer 4,754 Miles

Test No. 932054330100 Test No. 374684520188

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Headlamp switch faulty (1.7.1). Fuel system component
leaking (7.2.3). rear brake application uneven (3.7.B.2). Offside

Advisory Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1) Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a). Windscreen
washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3). Offside rear

Minor N/A brake grabbing severely (3.7.A.5b). Front rear brake
application uneven (3.7.B.2)

Advisory Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).
Brakes imbalanced requirements only just met. It would
appear that the braking system requires adjustment or
repair. (3.7.B.5b)

Minor N/A

#12 27/04/2009 Fail

Test Date 27/04/2009 Test Date 27/04/2009

Expiry Date 01/05/2010 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 4,392 Miles Odometer 4,389 Miles

Test No. 923197419197 Test No. 470177319120

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Rear Exhaust has a major leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2).
Headlamp switch faulty (1.7.1). Windscreen washer provides

Advisory N/A insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3)

Minor N/A Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Test Date 28/04/2008 Test Date 28/04/2008

Expiry Date 01/05/2009 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 3,973 Miles Odometer 3,971 Miles

Test No. 100819618192 Test No. 374699618159

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.5c). Rear
Exhaust has a major leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2). Headlamp

Advisory all tyre pressures low switch faulty (1.7.1)

Minor N/A Advisory all tyre pressures low

Minor

N/A




#15 30/04/2007 Pass #16 30/04/2007 Fail

#17 02/05/2006 Pass

Test Date 30/04/2007 Test Date 30/04/2007
Expiry Date 01/05/2008 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 3,567 Miles Odometer 3,567 Miles
Test No. 103500727133 Test No. 754500427127
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Front Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid
(8.2.3). Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.5¢)
Advisory N/A
Advisory N/A
Minor N/A
Minor N/A

Test Date 02/05/2006
Expiry Date 01/05/2007
Odometer 3,138 Miles
Test No. 241642226494
Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory

coolant leaking

Minor

N/A

Tax & SORN

Found (1 ) minor issue

TAX VALID

TAX EXPIRY

SORN

No

20/09/2024

No




Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £360 ROAD TAX *

INSURANCE
Group Rating 1-20 N/A
Group Rating 1-50 N/A
Annual Cost Estimate N/A

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

No warranty information available.

FINANCE

[

Finance Initial Check: 26/08/2025 14:19, No Finance
26/08/2025 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 26/08/2025 14:19, 6 Previous Keepers found
26/08/2025 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 26/08/2025 14:19, No records found



